



FALL OUT BOY HEADLINES CHICAGO BEARS MILLER LITE KICKOFF CONCERT

Takes Place at Park West on Friday, September 11

LAKE FOREST, IL – Multiplatinum recording artists and Chicago natives Fall Out Boy will headline the 2015 Chicago Bears Miller Lite Kickoff Concert on Friday, September 11 at Chicago's Park West. Beginning at 7:00PM, the show will be emceed by CBS RADIO Chicago's Jeff Joniak and Tom Thayer of WBBM Newsradio 780 & 105.9 FM.

The concert will give fans of Fall Out Boy and the Chicago Bears a chance to experience the chart topping band in an intimate setting, fresh off their summer tour, while celebrating Back to Football Week before the team opens the regular season at Soldier Field on <u>Sunday, September 13</u>. Concertgoers will also have a chance to win tickets to the Bears season opener, autographed items and more.

Tickets for the event can only be won through the Chicago Bears, or by listening to CBS RADIO Chicago's B96 and 670 The Score, as well as entering online at www.CBSChicago.com/kickoff. Fans can win tickets through the Bears Kickoff Sweepstakes brought to you by LifeSource starting on Monday, August 31. The sweepstakes will run through Friday, September 4, as the Bears will be giving away daily sets of Miller Lite Kickoff Concert tickets, as well as additional prizes. For details on the concert and the sweepstakes, fans can go to www.ChicagoBears.com/concert.

The Kickoff Concert series began in 2013 and is part of an extended partnership between CBS RADIO Chicago and the Chicago Bears. WBBM Newsradio 780 & 105.9FM serves as the Bears flagship radio station and will continue to broadcast live play-by-play action every week. The Miller Lite Kickoff Concert is also brought to you by LifeSource and Fox Ford Lincoln.

About Fall Out Boy

Fall Out Boy – who won BEST ALTERNATIVE BAND at the 2014 People's Choice Awards and was just nominated for Top Rock Artist and Top Rock Song ("Centuries") at the 2015 Billboard Music Awards – have cemented their position as one of rock music's biggest-selling bands. Their sixth studio album *AMERICAN BEAUTY/AMERICAN PSYCHO* debuted at #1 on the Billboard Top 200 and peaked at #1 on iTunes in more than 22 countries upon its January 20, 2015 release. The album – released on Island Records & DCD2 Records – debuted with more than 218,000 units consumed. The album's first single "Centuries" has been certified platinum and has more than 80 million streams between YouTube and Spotify alone. The band is currently on a global tour in support of the record. *AMERICAN BEAUTY/AMERICAN PSYCHO* is the follow-up album to the GRAMMY-nominated band's gold-certified album *SAVE ROCK AND ROLL*, which debuted at #1 on the Billboard Top 200 and #1 on iTunes in 27 countries upon its April 2012 release and features the multiplatinum hit "My Songs Know What You Did In The Dark (Light Em Up)" and hit "Alone Together." *SAVE ROCK AND ROLL* is the band's second #1 debut; Platinum selling "Infinity On High" topped the chart in 2007 which followed multi-platinum breakthrough album "From Under The





Cork Tree" released in 2005. Fall Out Boy has also written the song "Immortals," featured in the Oscar®-nominated Disney hit movie *Big Hero* 6, which topped the box office upon its November 7 release and has already surpassed \$120 million at the domestic U.S. box office and topped \$4 billion globally. Hailing from Chicago, Fall Out Boy—Patrick Stump (vocals/guitar), Pete Wentz (bass), Joe Trohman (guitar) and Andy Hurley (drums)—has appeared on the cover of Rolling Stone and other prestigious publications. They have performed on Saturday Night Live, The Today Show, America's Got Talent, The Voice, Late Night with Jimmy Fallon, The Tonight Show with Jay Leno, Conan, The Late Show with David Letterman, Jimmy Kimmel Live and many more. More information can be found at www.falloutboy.com.

About CBS RADIO

CBS RADIO is one of the largest major-market broadcast media operators in the United States and the undisputed leader in music, news and sports radio. As a part of CBS Corporation, the division owns and operates 117 radio stations in 26 markets – including the top 10 as ranked by Nielsen Audio – as well as an extensive array of digital assets. CBS RADIO produces original audio and video content, live events and exclusive programming that reaches audiences on-air, online and through mobile devices, via AM, FM and HD Radio stations, Radio.com, Play.it and CBS Local Digital Media apps, making engaging easier than ever before. For more information on CBS RADIO, please visit www.cbsradio.com.

About the Chicago Bears

One of the founding franchises of the National Football League, the Chicago Bears were established in 1920 as the Decatur Staleys by legendary player, coach and owner, George Halas. The team moved to Chicago in 1921 and has gone on to win the most games in league history along with nine championships. The Bears 27 Hall of Famers is the most of any team in the NFL. In the community, the Bears strive to be leaders throughout Chicago and its suburbs by supporting initiatives focused on Education, Health and Fitness, Youth Football, and Volunteerism and Civic Involvement.

Press Contacts

Dina Sayyed | CBS RADIO Chicago 312-729-3829 dina.sayyed@cbsradio.com